

S7 PLUS说明书

USER GUIDE

RGB Monitor Light



FCC WARNING
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.

Note: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and may radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions contained in this manual, may cause interference to radio communications. It is guaranteed that interfering will not occur in a particular installation. Use of this equipment with any other antenna or radio frequency receiver, which can be determined by reviewing the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:—reorient the receiving antenna—increase the separation between the equipment and receiver—connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected—Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

Note: The Grantee is not responsible for any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance; such modifications could void the user's authority to operate the equipment.

The device has been evaluated for use with an RF apparatus (equipment) that is equipment compliant with FCC Part 15 radiation exposure limits set forth for an uncontrolled environment. This device may not be used in conjunction with any other wireless or transmit (Tx) technology for help.

CE RoHS

中文

技术参数

型号: S7 Plus
材质: 铝合金+ABS
额定电压: 5V 功率: 12W (最大)
灯珠: 4颗 RGB LED
色温: 2800K-4500K-6500K

距离: >90
控制输入: DC 5V 1A
遥控接收容量: 1000mAh
工作温度: -10°C~40°C
工作湿度: 10%-90%

挂灯操作说明

- 主LED灯
- 灯亮按钮
- 亮度调节按钮
- TYPE-C输入口
- RGB LED灯

遥控器操作说明

- 长按亮灯按钮
- 短按亮灯按钮
- 短按亮度调节按钮
- 短按亮度调节按钮
- 短按亮度调节按钮

EN

Product Parameters

Model: S7 Plus
Material: Aluminium alloy +ABS
Rated voltage: 5V Power: 12W (max)
Lighting: 4xRGB LED
Color Temperature: 2800K-4500K-6500K

Ra: >90
Remote Control Input: DC 5V 1A
Remote Control Capacity: 1000mAh
Working temperature: -10°C~40°C
Working humidity: 10%-90%

Monitor Light Operating instructions

- Main LED light
- Light control button
- Click the button to change the color temperature. There are three modes: Cold, warm, medium white. Long press the brightness button to adjust the color temperature.
- Long press the RGB button to activate RGB function. Double click to switch pick up mode/RGB mode. Under voice pick up mode, the RGB light flashes according the rhythm of voice. Single click to activate functions under each mode.
5. Only click
- TYPE-C input port
- RGB LED light

Remote Control Operating instructions

- Press and hold or for long time to turn on/off monitor lamp. Click to switch the single touch button to adjust brightness/color temperature.
- Click or to activate RGB function. Double click to pick up voice pick up mode/RGB mode. Under voice pick up mode, the RGB light flashes according the rhythm of voice. Single click to activate functions under each mode.
- Click the single light icon to adjust the brightness.
- Click the single light icon to adjust the color temperature.
- Click the single light icon to adjust the color temperature.

DE

Produktparameter

Modell: S7 Plus
Material: Aluminiumlegierung +ABS
Nennspannung: 5V Leistung: 12W (Max)
Beleuchtung: 4x RGB LED
Farbtemperatur: 2800K-4500K-6500K

Abstrahlwinkel: >90
Fernbedienungseingang: DC 5V 1A
Fernbedienungskapazität: 1000mAh
Arbeitsbereich: -10°C~40°C
Arbeitsfeuchtigkeit: 10%-90%

Monitorleuchte Bedienungsanleitung

- Haupt-LED-Licht
- Lichtkontrollknopf
- Klicken Sie auf die Schaltfläche, um die Farbtemperatur zu ändern. Es gibt drei Modi: Kalt, warm, mittleres Weiß. Drücken Sie lange auf die Helligkeits-Taste, um die Farbtemperatur anzupassen.
- Lange Drücken Sie RGB-Taste, um RGB-Funktion zu aktivieren. Doppeltippen Sie, um die Sprachaufnahme-Modus zu ändern. Unter Sprachaufnahme-Modus, blinkt das RGB-Licht in Rhythmus der Stimme. Einzelklick, um Funktionen in jedem Modus zu aktivieren.
- Nur klicken
- TYPE-C-Eingangsanschluss
- RGB-LED-Licht

Fernbedienung Bedienungsanleitung

- Drücken Sie lange auf oder um das Licht ein-/auszuschalten. Klicken Sie auf die Taste, um die Helligkeit/Farbtemperatur einzustellen.
- Klicken Sie auf oder um die RGB-Funktion zu aktivieren. Doppeltippen Sie, um die Sprachaufnahme-Modus zu ändern. Unter Sprachaufnahme-Modus, blinkt das RGB-Licht in Rhythmus der Stimme. Einzelklick, um Funktionen in jedem Modus zu aktivieren.
- Klicken Sie auf das Einzel-Licht-Symbol, um die Helligkeit einzustellen.
- Klicken Sie auf das Einzel-Licht-Symbol, um die Farbtemperatur einzustellen.
- Klicken Sie auf das Einzel-Licht-Symbol, um die Farbtemperatur einzustellen.

正面

FR

Paramètres du produit

Modèle: S7 Plus
Matériau: alliage d'aluminium +ABS
Tension nominale: 5V Puissance: 12W (max)
Éclairage: LED x4 RGB LED
Température de couleur: 2800K-4500K-6500K

Ra: >90
Centre de télécommande: DC 5V 1A
Capacité de contrôle à distance: 1000mAh
Température de fonctionnement: -10°C~40°C
Humidité de travail: 10%-90%

Lumière du moniteur Mode d'emploi

- Lumière LED principale
- Bouton de contrôle de la lumière
- Cliquez sur le bouton pour changer la température de couleur. Il y a trois modes: froid, chaud, blanc.
- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton RGB pour activer la fonction RGB. Double-cliquez pour passer du mode de prise de voix au mode RGB. En mode de prise de voix, la lumière RGB clignote selon le rythme de la parole. Cliquez simple clic pour déplacer les fonctions sous chaque mode.
- Porte d'entrée
- Lumière RGB LED

Remote Control Operating instructions

- Appuyez et maintenez ou pendant longtemps pour allumer/éteindre l'alarme. Appuyez longuement sur le bouton tactile pour régler la luminosité.
- Appuyez longuement sur le bouton RGB pour activer la fonction RGB. Double-cliquez pour passer du mode de prise de voix au mode RGB. En mode de prise de voix, la lumière RGB clignote selon le rythme de la parole. Cliquez simple clic pour déplacer les fonctions sous chaque mode.
- Cliquez sur le bouton tactile unique pour régler la luminosité.
- Cliquez sur le bouton tactile unique pour régler la température de couleur.
- Cliquez sur le bouton tactile unique pour régler la température de couleur.

ES

Parametros del producto

Modelo: S7 Plus
Material: aleación de aluminio +ABS
Tensión nominal: 5 V Potencia: 12 W (máx)
Iluminación: LED x4 RGB
Temperatura de trabajo: -10°C~40°C
Humedad de trabajo: 10%-90%

Ra: >90
Entrada de control remoto: DC 5V 1A
Capacidad de control remoto: 1000mAh
Temperatura de trabajo: -10°C~40°C
Humedad de trabajo: 10%-90%

Instrucciones de funcionamiento de la luz del monitor

- Luz LED principal
- Botón de control de luz
- Haga clic en el botón para cambiar la temperatura de color. Hay tres modos: Frío, caliente, blanco. Mantenga pulsado el botón cuando se ajuste la temperatura de color.
- Mantenga pulsado el botón RGB para activar la función RGB. Haga doble clic para cambiar al modo de captura de voz. En el modo de captura de voz, la luz RGB parpadeará según el ritmo de la voz. Haga clic simple clic para cambiar las funciones en cada modo.
- Abrazadera de gran tamaño
- Puerto de entrada: 5PVC
- Luz LED RGB

Instrucciones de funcionamiento del control remoto

- Mantenga presionado o para encender/apagar la alarma. Haga clic para cambiar el brillo de la luz.
- Mantenga presionado el botón RGB para activar la función RGB. Haga doble clic para cambiar al modo de captura de voz. En el modo de captura de voz, la luz RGB parpadeará según el ritmo de la voz. Haga clic simple clic para cambiar las funciones en cada modo.
- Haga clic en el botón táctil único para ajustar el brillo.
- Haga clic en el botón táctil único para ajustar la temperatura de color.
- Haga clic en el botón táctil único para ajustar la temperatura de color.

한국어 설명서

제품 매개변수

모델: S7 Plus
소재: 알루미늄 합금 +ABS
정격 전압: 5V 전력: 12W(최대)
조명: 4개 RGB LED
색온도: 2800K-4500K-6500K

Ra: >90
원격 제어 입력: DC 5V 1A
원격 제어 용량: 1000mAh
작동 온도: -10°C~40°C
작동 습도: 10%-90%

모니터 라이트 사용 설명서

- 메인 LED 조명
- 조명 제어 버튼
- 클릭 버튼을 눌러 색온도를 변경합니다. 세 가지 모드가 있습니다: 차가운, 따뜻한, 중립. 색온도를 조정하려면 밝기 버튼을 길게 누릅니다.
- RGB 버튼을 길게 누르면 RGB 기능을 활성화합니다. 더블 클릭을 눌러 음성 수집 모드/RGB 모드로 전환합니다. 음성 수집 모드에서 RGB 조명은 음성 리듬에 따라 깜빡입니다. 각 모드에서 기능을 단일 클릭으로 활성화합니다.
- 클릭
- TYPE-C 입력 포트
- RGB LED 조명

리모컨 사용 설명서

- 오랜 시간 또는 버튼을 눌러 알람을 켜거나 끄십시오. 클릭 버튼을 눌러 밝기 또는 색온도를 조정합니다.
- 또는 버튼을 길게 누르면 RGB 기능을 활성화합니다. 더블 클릭을 눌러 음성 수집 모드/RGB 모드로 전환합니다. 음성 수집 모드에서 RGB 조명은 음성 리듬에 따라 깜빡입니다. 각 모드에서 기능을 단일 클릭으로 활성화합니다.
- 클릭 버튼을 눌러 밝기를 조정합니다.
- 클릭 버튼을 눌러 색온도를 조정합니다.
- 클릭 버튼을 눌러 색온도를 조정합니다.

日本語

製品パラメータ

モデル: S7 Plus
材質: アルミニウム合金+ABS
定格電圧: 5V 電力: 12W (最大)
照明: 4個RGB LED
色温度: 2800K-4500K-6500K

Ra: >90
リモコン入力: DC 5V 1A
リモコン容量: 1000mAh
動作温度: -10°C~40°C
動作湿度: 10%-90%

モニターライト操作説明書

- メインLEDライト
- 照明コントロールボタン
- クリックボタンを押して色温度を変更します。3つのモードがあります: 冷、暖、中間。色温度を調整するには、明るさボタンを長押しします。
- RGBボタンを長押ししてRGB機能を起動します。ダブルクリックして音声拾音モード/RGBモードに切り替えます。音声拾音モードでは、RGBライトが音声のリズムに合わせて点滅します。各モードで機能を単一クリックで起動します。
- クリック
- TYPE-C入力ポート
- RGB LEDライト

リモコン操作説明書

- 長押しして または ボタンを押してアラームをオン/オフします。クリックボタンを押して明るさ/色温度を調整します。
- または ボタンを長押ししてRGB機能を起動します。ダブルクリックして音声拾音モード/RGBモードに切り替えます。音声拾音モードでは、RGBライトが音声のリズムに合わせて点滅します。各モードで機能を単一クリックで起動します。
- クリックボタンを押して明るさを調整します。
- クリックボタンを押して色温度を調整します。
- クリックボタンを押して色温度を調整します。

反面